March 2012, 2013 and 2014 and the six months ended 30 September 2013 and 2014:

Year ended 31 March
Six months ended

30 September
2012 2013 2014 2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited)

Sub-contracting charges 166,632 225,568 166,525 104,865 89,828
Construction material

costs 74,675 86,696 84,987 42,115 39,395
Labour costs 13,485 12,773 12,627 6,193 6,507
Other direct costs 33,149 40,496 35,053 16,533 15,397

Total 287,941 365,533 299,192 169,706 151,127

The direct costs of our Group amounted to approximately HK$287.9 million, HK$365.5
million, HK$299.2 million and HK$151.1 million for the years ended 31 March 2012, 2013
and 2014 and the six months ended 30 September 2014, respectively. The fluctuation of
direct costs is generally in line with the fluctuation of turnover during the Track Record
Period.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 204 –

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical changes of
sub-contracting charges, construction material costs and labour costs on profit before
taxation for the years ended 31 March 2012, 2013 and 2014 and the six months ended 30
September 2013 and 2014, with reference to the historical fluctuation of our direct costs
from 2012 to 2014:

Impact on profit before taxation

Year ended 31 March
Six months ended

30 September
2012 2013 2014 2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Sub-contracting charges change by:
+5% (8,332) (11,278) (8,326) (5,243) (4,491)
-5% 8,332 11,278 8,326 5,243 4,491
+10% (16,663) (22,557) (16,653) (10,487) (8,983)
-10% 16,663 22,557 16,653 10,487 8,983
+20% (33,326) (45,114) (33,305) (20,973) (17,966)
-20% 33,326 45,114 33,305 20,973 17,966

Impact on profit before taxation

Year ended 31 March
Six months ended

30 September
2012 2013 2014 2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Construction material costs change by:
+5% (3,734) (4,335) (4,249) (2,106) (1,970)
-5% 3,734 4,335 4,249 2,106 1,970
+10% (7,468) (8,670) (8,499) (4,212) (3,940)
-10% 7,468 8,670 8,499 4,212 3,940
+20% (14,935) (17,339) (16,997) (8,423) (7,879)
-20% 14,935 17,339 16,997 8,423 7,879

Impact on profit before taxation

Year ended 31 March
Six months ended

30 September
2012 2013 2014 2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Labour costs change by:
+5% (674) (639) (631) (310) (325)
-5% 674 639 631 310 325
+10% (1,349) (1,277) (1,263) (619) (651)
-10% 1,349 1,277 1,263 619 651
+20% (2,697) (2,555) (2,525) (1,239) (1,301)
-20% 2,697 2,555 2,525 1,239 1,301

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 205 –

OTHER REVENUE AND OTHER NET (LOSS)/INCOME

The following tables set forth the break down of other revenue and other net loss or
income of our Group for the years ended 31 March 2012, 2013 and 2014 and the six months
ended 30 September 2013 and 2014:

Year ended 31 March
Six months ended

30 September
Other revenue 2012 2013 2014 2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited)

Bank interest income 3 80 792 385 335
Interest income from

finance leases
receivable – 287 397 210 162

Sales of scrap
materials (Note 1) 370 1,044 2,091 495 601

Others 8 275 57 49 42